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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:14:22AM

Assembly District 23

 4,660 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 393 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 32 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,085 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,085 

 280 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 1,820 SAL F. ALBANESE

 128 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 108 ROBERT GANGI

 2,628 BILL DE BLASIO

 2 BO DEITL (WRITE-IN)

 5 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA RUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANMARIE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SCHIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 PHILLIP GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 R. THOMAS COLONNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY STARK (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,000 

Unrecorded  85 

Page 2 of 23



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:14:22AM

Assembly District 24

 5,164 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 242 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 31 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,437 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,437 

 260 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 906 SAL F. ALBANESE

 203 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 114 ROBERT GANGI

 3,737 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 ALICIA BHARAT (WRITE-IN)

 3 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KERPEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCETTE YUBER (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 4 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 RICHARD DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKY DE LA FUENTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAJI MAVLIMANNIL (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM DYER HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,256 

Unrecorded  181 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:14:22AM

Assembly District 25

 4,454 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 149 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 24 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,634 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,634 

 371 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 1,095 SAL F. ALBANESE

 142 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 139 ROBERT GANGI

 2,497 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 ANNA- LEE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURON MOULIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LOCOITRO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELLANA PEIKES (WRITE-IN)

 7 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,267 

Unrecorded  367 

Page 4 of 23



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:14:22AM

Assembly District 26

 5,357 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 244 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 19 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,620 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,620 

 326 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 2,118 SAL F. ALBANESE

 185 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 148 ROBERT GANGI

 2,559 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 AKEEM BIOUDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY A SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELL O LA GUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN SCHAUNBUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HOULIHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAI D YU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CORTIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 11 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VALONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CARROZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,376 

Unrecorded  244 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:14:22AM

Assembly District 27

 4,064 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 273 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 26 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,363 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,363 

 310 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 1,132 SAL F. ALBANESE

 141 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 101 ROBERT GANGI

 2,532 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 3 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 H.R. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 3 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHAS FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,241 

Unrecorded  122 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:14:22AM

Assembly District 28

 4,902 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 223 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 22 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,147 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,147 

 348 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 1,788 SAL F. ALBANESE

 153 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 158 ROBERT GANGI

 2,571 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 BARRY ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE OROL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROL LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 5 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON TARGARYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULISSA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PATRICK SHINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 5 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKY DE LA FUENTE (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN WILHELM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,051 

Unrecorded  96 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:14:22AM

Assembly District 29

 6,899 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 316 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 42 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,257 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,257 

 143 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 287 SAL F. ALBANESE

 71 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 63 ROBERT GANGI

 6,603 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 A.R. BERNARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE PAPADOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY COMRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS DAVIS - STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLA AJAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A. DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKY DE LA FUENTE (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER J. LOMAX (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,185 

Unrecorded  72 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:14:22AM

Assembly District 30

 4,928 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 207 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 31 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,166 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,166 

 318 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 1,819 SAL F. ALBANESE

 164 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 185 ROBERT GANGI

 2,505 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY AMBROSINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 4 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKY DE LA FUENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STELLA MALOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,017 

Unrecorded  149 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:14:22AM

Assembly District 31

 4,673 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 211 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 27 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,911 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,911 

 146 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 273 SAL F. ALBANESE

 121 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 70 ROBERT GANGI

 4,192 BILL DE BLASIO

 3 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARRILL WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,817 

Unrecorded  94 

Assembly District 32

 8,331 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 324 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,696 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,696 

 198 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 260 SAL F. ALBANESE

 139 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 90 ROBERT GANGI

 7,820 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 DEBORAH GAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERLENA OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON WARE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAWANDA RIDDICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SOKIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD M. VEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARWINN BEN (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,535 

Unrecorded  161 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:14:22AM

Assembly District 33

 7,184 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 245 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 19 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,448 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,448 

 168 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 589 SAL F. ALBANESE

 91 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 105 ROBERT GANGI

 6,355 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 ALBERT ANDERS SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE L. LADSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES L. BOYKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMIN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP R SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,330 

Unrecorded  118 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:14:22AM

Assembly District 34

 4,361 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 111 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 33 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,505 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,505 

 202 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 612 SAL F. ALBANESE

 93 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 108 ROBERT GANGI

 3,359 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DROMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BERGENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHAN BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RAMANO (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,391 

Unrecorded  114 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:14:22AM

Assembly District 35

 5,025 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 255 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 33 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,313 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,313 

 229 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 442 SAL F. ALBANESE

 99 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 110 ROBERT GANGI

 4,225 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINE FURLONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID R. JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERYCKA MONTOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GALLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA PITCHFORD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,126 

Unrecorded  187 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:14:22AM

Assembly District 36

 4,852 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 128 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 35 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,015 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,015 

 352 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 1,153 SAL F. ALBANESE

 140 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 261 ROBERT GANGI

 2,999 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 ANGELOS G. GIOTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIBI A HAMID (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR LORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 5 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 3 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEEPTI SOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE IVANS ROZARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY S RIBAKOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASY MOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIESER WILLHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 10 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LO BRUTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN KING (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,950 

Unrecorded  65 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:14:22AM

Assembly District 37

 5,416 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 107 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 65 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,588 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,588 

 304 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 949 SAL F. ALBANESE

 135 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 264 ROBERT GANGI

 3,849 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BARNWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANTELLE DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO RODAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE DODES-CALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLOWE PARAISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ONLEILEVE ALSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA PILEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WEITHEIMER (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT ECKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,530 

Unrecorded  58 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:14:22AM

Assembly District 38

 3,751 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 54 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 31 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,836 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,836 

 232 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 689 SAL F. ALBANESE

 121 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 115 ROBERT GANGI

 2,566 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DRANAUTH SHIWRATAIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELVL COLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 WANDA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,742 

Unrecorded  94 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:14:22AM

Assembly District 39

 3,778 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 53 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 24 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,855 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,855 

 198 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 379 SAL F. ALBANESE

 91 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 103 ROBERT GANGI

 2,916 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DROMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BYRNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY RODHAN CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 4 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,717 

Unrecorded  138 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:14:22AM

Assembly District 40

 4,802 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 214 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 22 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,038 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,038 

 456 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 753 SAL F. ALBANESE

 175 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 156 ROBERT GANGI

 2,979 BILL DE BLASIO

 2 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 2 EUGENE T. KELTY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY RODHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DURKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,546 

Unrecorded  492 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:14:22AM

Total for Democratic Mayor (Citywide) - Queens County

 92,601 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,749 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 557 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  96,914 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  96,914 

 4,841 MICHAEL TOLKIN

 17,064 SAL F. ALBANESE

 2,392 RICHARD S. BASHNER

 2,398 ROBERT GANGI

 66,892 BILL DE BLASIO

 1 A.R. BERNARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BIOUDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT ANDERS SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA BHARAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELOS G. GIOTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA- LEE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURON MOULIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY A SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE OROL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIBI A HAMID (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BO DEITL (WRITE-IN)

 34 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BARNWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR LORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANTELLE DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE PAPADOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 16 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINE FURLONG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:14:22AM

Total for Democratic Mayor (Citywide) - Queens County

 2 DANIEL DROMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BERGENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BYRNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DRANAUTH SHIWRATAIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KERPEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID R. JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEEPTI SOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROL LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERYCKA MONTOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE L. LADSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 EUGENE T. KELTY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO RODAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELL O LA GUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY AMBROSINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 H.R. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN SCHAUNBUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELVL COLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERLENA OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 13 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY RODHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY RODHAN CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA RUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GALLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES L. BOYKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE IVANS ROZARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMIN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY S RIBAKOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

Page 20 of 23



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:14:22AM

Total for Democratic Mayor (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 JIM RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANMARIE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHAN BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HOULIHAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON TARGARYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LOCOITRO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULISSA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAI D YU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASY MOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PATRICK SHINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIESER WILLHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAWANDA RIDDICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY COMRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS DAVIS - STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLA AJAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCETTE YUBER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE DODES-CALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLOWE PARAISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 16 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CORTIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SOKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELLANA PEIKES (WRITE-IN)

 64 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SCHIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ONLEILEVE ALSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA PILEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LO BRUTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VALONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CARROZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DURKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WEITHEIMER (WRITE-IN)

 3 PHILLIP GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP R SCOTT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:14:22AM

Total for Democratic Mayor (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 PINCHAS FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 R. THOMAS COLONNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A. DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 5 RICHARD DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RAMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 ROCKY DE LA FUENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD M. VEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAJI MAVLIMANNIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARRILL WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARWINN BEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 STELLA MALOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 4 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY STARK (WRITE-IN)

 138 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA PITCHFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT ECKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER J. LOMAX (WRITE-IN)

 2 WANDA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN WILHELM (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM DYER HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  94,077 

Unrecorded  2,837 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017 10:14:22AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, September 26, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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